

**United Nations** Climate Change Secretariat Nations Unies Secrétariat sur les changements climatiques

Date:25 January 2023Reference:MOI/TEC26/TEC/CTCNPage 1 of:2

## **NOTIFICATION**

## The 26<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Technology Executive Committee 21–23 March 2023

and

## The joint session of the Technology Executive Committee and the Advisory Board of the Climate Technology Centre and Network 24 March 2023

Pursuant to the rules of procedure of the Technology Executive Committee, contained in <u>annex II to decision 4/CP.17</u>, I am pleased to notify United Nations organizations and admitted intergovernmental organizations of the following meetings:

- The **26<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Technology Executive Committee**, to be held in Songdo, Incheon, Republic of Korea, from 21 to 23 March 2023, from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. (Korean Standard Time) each day. The meeting will take place in the G-Tower;
- The joint session of the Technology Executive Committee and the Advisory Board of the Climate Technology Centre and Network, to be held in Songdo, Incheon, Republic of Korea, on 24 March 2023, from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. (Korean Standard Time). The meeting will take place in the IBS Tower.

The meetings will be open to United Nations organizations and admitted observer organizations in accordance with the above-mentioned decision. Owing to space limitations, access may be limited for in-person participation. However, the meetings will be webcast through the UNFCCC website. Interested representatives of United Nations organizations and admitted intergovernmental organizations should register for the meetings at <a href="https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/N82D5RQ">https://www.surveymonkey.de/r/N82D5RQ</a>.

**Distribution**: To United Nations Secretariat units and bodies, specialized agencies and related organizations and intergovernmental organizations admitted as observers by the Conference of the Parties.



Page 2

The deadline for registering as an observer for the meetings is 6 p.m. (Central European Time) on **Friday**, **10 February 2023**. In view of the need to confirm the arrangements for the meetings as early as possible, observer registrations received after this deadline may not be processed.

Further details regarding the meetings will be communicated directly to the registered participants. Provisional agendas and other information will be made available at <a href="http://unfccc.int/ttclear/tec/meetings.html">http://unfccc.int/ttclear/tec/meetings.html</a>.

Yours sincerely,

(signed by)

Daniele Violetti Senior Director, Programmes Coordination Director a.i, Means of Implementation division